CH \$590.00 4890

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM788164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHOP247.COM, INC.		02/01/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sports Brands Inc.
Street Address:	16 SUNSET WAY
Internal Address:	#110/120
City:	HENDERSON
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89014
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4890263	BARNSBY
Registration Number:	5536762	BARNSBY
Registration Number:	6290969	CADDYMATIC
Registration Number:	6553422	CADDYMATIC
Registration Number:	2454569	CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	2573624	CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	4007390	CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	6218579	CONFIDENCE
Registration Number:	2329937	ESP
Registration Number:	3674201	FORGAN
Registration Number:	4974723	HOMEGEAR
Registration Number:	4374336	NORTH GEAR
Registration Number:	4464629	NORTH GEAR
Registration Number:	4419479	PALM SPRINGS
Registration Number:	3718987	PALM SPRINGS
Registration Number:	3861191	PALM SPRINGS
Registration Number:	3360649	PROSIMMON
Registration Number:	4984103	ROYAL LONDON

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0298

900751528 REEL: 00

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4739967	SHOP247
Registration Number:	4757561	STOWABIKE
Registration Number:	4676584	SWISS SC CASE
Registration Number:	1083671	VISA
Serial Number:	87822237	ZOOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2139292525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213.929.2500

Email: tmdocket@swlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dax Alvarez

Address Line 1: One East Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68614.00008
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dax Alvarez
SIGNATURE:	/Dax Alvarez/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=68614.00008 - Change of Name#page1.tif source=68614.00008 - Change of Name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0299

EU1/3312U14-Filing Number 20232931374 Filed On 02/02/2023 07:22:11 AM Secretary of State State Of Nevada Number of Pages



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHOP247.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHOP247.COM, INC." TO "SPORTS BRANDS INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2023, AT 10:27 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 202627697

Date: 02-02-23

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0300

3025172 8100 SR# 20230345076

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Corporation Law of the	State of Delaw	are does hereb	y certify:	
FIRST: That at a meet Shop247.com, Inc.	ing of the Board	l of Directors	of	
resolutions were duly Certificate of Incorpor be advisable and calli consideration thereof. as follows:	ration of said on a meeting o	corporation, of the stockho	leclaring said lders of said	amendment to corporation for
RESOLVED, that the	Certificate of In	corporation o	f this corporat	ion be amended
by changing the Article	thereof numbe	red "First		" so that, as
amended, said Article s	hall be and read	as follows:		
The name of the Co	rporation is:			
Sports Brands Inc.				
special meeting of the upon notice in accordathe State of Delaware a by statute were voted in THIRD : That said provisions of Section 2 Delaware.	ance with Section which meeting a favor of the an amendment was	on 222 of the gathe necessary nendment. as duly adop	General Corp y number of sh rted in accord	oration Law of ares as required fance with the
IN MITCHINGS MITTER	DIACON TO SEE TO SEE	and an again in finite		an a Markaman ya masa akan sa
IN WITNESS WHEI				ertificate to be
signed this 1st	day or	February		**·
	By:	/s/ Caitlin L	azarus	
	**	Authori Special Secre	zed Officer etary	
	Name: (Caitlin Lazarı	ıs	
	A POSITION	Print or		<u>.</u>

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:27 AM 02/01/2023 FILED 10:27 AM 02/01/2023 SR 20230329390 - File Number 3025172

RECORDED: 02/20/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007976 FRAME: 0301